Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:

From your allocated Public Health budget, how much did you spend on the following areas of drug and alcohol treatment?
1. Total substance misuse budget.

2.  Residential rehabilitation budget (tier4)

3.  Residential detoxification budget (tier 4)

4.  Community substance misuse services (tier 3)

Please can you provide me with the above break down for the following years

2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18

We can provide the Total Substance Misuse Budget and the Residential Detoxification Budget. However, we do not hold a breakdown for (2) Residential rehab or (4) Community Substance Misuse services.

	2013/14
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17
	2017/18

	Question 1:

6,106,500 
	6,541,700 
	6,559,700 
	5,559,700 
	5,559,700 

	Question 2:
	
	
	
	

	Not available

	
	
	
	

	Question 3:

265,500 
	259,000 
	277,000 
	277,000 
	277,000

	Question 4:

Not available.
	
	
	
	


Section 12 of the Act makes provision for public authorities to refuse requests for information where the cost of dealing with them would exceed the appropriate limit, which for local government is set at £450. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending more than 18 hours in determining whether the department holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information.

The information requested is not held in a reportable format. This data, would require the manual trawl of invoices and service user records. We commission an integrated drugs and alcohol service which covers tiers 1-3 however, It is not possible to separate out what we spend on tier 3.  

This is therefore a Refusal Notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act, because under the provisions of section 12.1 of the Act, the Council estimates that to comply with your request in its current form will exceed the appropriate limit
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

